

From: [Enquiries](#)
To: [REDACTED]
Cc: [Enquiries](#)
Subject: RE: Freedom of Information request – Single Source Regulations Office
Date: 04 April 2022 14:15:51
Attachments: [image001.png](#)
[image002.png](#)

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your freedom of information request received on 10 March 2022.

Our response is as follows:

1. [Please confirm the name, position and contact details \(telephone number and email address\) of the person responsible for arranging and administering the Authority's insurances.](#)

Answer: [REDACTED]; telephone [REDACTED]

2. [Which classes of commercial insurance do the Authority currently procure? When are these policies due for renewal?](#)

Answer: The SSRO has Commercial Combined (property damage, portable equipment, business interruption, public liability, employers liability) and Professional Indemnity Insurance.

The renewal due is June 2022.

3. [How much does the Authority spend annually on its insurance premium?](#) Answer: The SSRO's annual spend on its insurance premium is circa [REDACTED].

4. [Please confirm the name of the Authority's current insurance broker/advisor \(if applicable\).](#)

Answer: The SSRO's current insurance broker is [REDACTED].

5. [When was the contract for insurance broking services last reviewed/tendered?](#)

Answer: The SSRO does not have a contract for this service.

6. [When will the current contract for insurance brokerage services expire? Is this subject to a potential extension?](#)

Answer: The SSRO does not have a contract for this service.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original request and should be addressed to: Neil Swift, c/o Enquiries, enquiries@ssro.gov.uk.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Kind regards,

Enquiries